Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



China Minsheng Drawin Technology Group Limited 中民築友科技集團有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 726)

NOTICE OF SPECIAL GENERAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special general meeting of China Minsheng Drawin Technology Group Limited (the "Company") will be held at Bowen Room, Level 7, Conrad Hong Kong, Pacific Place, 88 Queensway, Hong Kong on Monday, 13 June 2016 at 11:00 a.m. for the purpose of considering and, if thought fit, passing the following resolution (with or without amendments) as an ordinary resolution of the Company:

ORDINARY RESOLUTION

Words and expressions that are not expressly defined in this notice shall bear the same meaning as those defined in the circular dated 26 May 2016 issued by the Company.

"THAT the entry into by the Company of the JV Agreement dated 3 March 2016 (a copy of which has been produced to the meeting and initialled by the chairman of the meeting for the purposes of identification) and the transactions contemplated thereunder be and are hereby confirmed, approved and ratified."

By order of the Board China Minsheng Drawin Technology Group Limited Mi Hongjun

Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 26 May 2016

Notes:

- (1) A member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting convened by the above notice is entitled to appoint one or more proxy to attend and, on a poll, subject to the provisions of the Bye-laws of the Company, vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member of the Company.
- (2) In order to be valid, the form of proxy must be deposited together with a power of attorney or other authority, if any, under which it is signed or a notarially certified copy of that power of attorney or authority, at the offices of the Company's Hong Kong branch registrar, Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Ltd., at 17M Floor, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wan Chai, Hong Kong as soon as possible and in any event not less than 48 hours before the time for holding the meeting or adjourned meeting.

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Mi Hongjun (Chairman), Mr. Yin Jun (Deputy Chairman) and Mr. Chen Domingo as executive Directors; Ms. Fang Rong and Mr. Zhou Feng as non-executive Directors; Mr. Lee Chi Ming, Mr. Chan Chi Hung, Anthony and Mr. Jiang Hongqing as independent non-executive Directors.